Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/)		United States Pater	MENT OF COMMER of and Trademark Of
		FORM COVER SHEET	
To the director of the LLS		ARKS ONLY	
Name of conveying party	. Patent and Trademark Office; Fr fles)/Execution Date(s):	ease record the attached documents or the new addre 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ess(es) below.
			☐ Yes
Plas	tibec, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No
		Name: Century Services LP	<b>21</b> 179
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association		
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Street Address:318-11th Avenue SE	
⊠Corporation-State		City: Calgary	
Other:		State:AB	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Q	uebec, Canada		
Execution Date(s) May 31, 20	<u>13</u>	Country: Canada Zip: T2G	<u>0Y2</u>
	g parties attached? □Yes ⊠ No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Limited Partnership Citizenship Alberta, Canad	8
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship	
Other Grant of Security Inte		Other Citizenship	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a conservative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ № (Designations must be a separate document from a	do
4. Application number(s) or i A. Trademark Application No.(s HERETO	registration number(s) and iden s) SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED	titiontian ar describiling of the Tourist	1100
1800 प्रस्ति 1800 1800 1800 मान प्रमाप प्रमाप प्रमाप प्रस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति अस्ति प्रस्ति प्रस्ति प्रस्ति स	and the same was the same property was been been been the same and same and same and same and same and been been been been been been been be	Additional sheet(s) attached?	⊠ Yes □No
	(PENELO	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
<ol><li>Name address of party to vectors</li></ol>	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	a de Wallect:	registrations involved:	18
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solu</u>	tions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$465,00	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road	, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	nt
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>122</u> 05	8. Payment information:	010.
Phone Number: 800-342-3676		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	808
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	·	b. Deposit Account Number	20/12
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@</u>	woiterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
). Signature:	1	dela	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1/	Signature	<u> Ψ[b[t]</u>	
<del>-</del>	Evan A. Pilichik	Total number of pages inclusions sheet, attachments, and do	udina caver
Docum	Name of Person Signing	should be faxed to (703) 306-8995 or mollor to	a

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

3077165.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0102

SCHEDULE A

TO

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

			******	T	Γ	,	Γ				T		T	Ī	Ī	Γ	Ī			T	T	Ī
	Names or Logos to Trade-Hark 14	,	•	Pasibec	VALUE DECK	JUTRA-RS VALANCE	Execulive	LaserLie	ssection (DESIGN LOGO)	TRENDS	IRENDS	Inante Fauxword (DESIGN LOGO)	Trands Fauxword (DESIGN LOGO)	L4S	SFT (DESIGN LOGO)	CLRW	CLRW (DESIGN LOGO)	ColorWash	ECO-CHOICE (DESIGN LOGO)	2	Plastibec include millwork in wares	
	<u> </u>	Shatus		4						8/27/2008 note(1) issued		issued								Rad	789	
	enser.		Date	7.4	L	9 825/2009 issued	L	3 7772009 lasued	3 12/8/2009 issued	8/27/2008	9/29/2009 Issued	82722008	829/2008	11/21/2000 issued	L	8/10/2004 issued	L	5/5/2009 issued				
	Date	778 8714	Filed	4/11/2009	4/11/2008	4/11/2008	11/4/2008	4/11/2/08	4/11/2008						4/11/2008		11/4/2008		1/28/2010	11/2/2008		
			Trade-Nark #	3,548,546	3,658,566	3,871,621	3,550,494	3,849,538	3,720,843		3,888,331		3,889,332		3,849,537	2,871,158	3,649,538	3,617,765				
	Registration	Application	Number	3,548,546	77-459,367	77-459,788	3,560,494	77-461,201	77-461,182	77/55/7 10/2	3,688,331	71/657 117	3,689,332	2,408,698	77-461,173	2,871,158	73-461,167	392,718,5	77-922,739	77-882,785	77-910,368	
	HOBIC	Raferance	Mumber	012750-0058	012750-0060	0 2750-0061	012750-0082	012750-0076	012750-0084	012750-0103	012750-0090	012750-0103	012750-0091		012750-0065	012750-0036	012750-0068	012750-0083	012750-0121	012750-0119	012750-0123	
. !			, <sub>4</sub> , 4	YS)	USA	AS.	NS.	SS.	JSA.	USA	ISA	USA	S.A	SS.	JSA N	S.	ES.	15.4	£ 55	USA	ISA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0103

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 31, 2013, by PLASTIBEC, INC. ("Grantor"), in favor of CENTURY SERVICES LP ("Lender").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor and Lender (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), Lender has agreed to make loans and advances and to extend other financial accommodations Grantor;

WHEREAS, as security for the Loan, pursuant to the terms of the Security Documents, Grantor granted to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in, lien on, and right of setoff against all trademarks of Grantor, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Lender this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. DEFINED TERMS. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Grantor hereby grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in, and lien upon, all of Grantor's presently existing or hereafter arising right, title and interest (including, without limitation, as licensor or licensee) in and to trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds and products thereof.
- 3. SECURITY DOCUMENTS. The security interests granted pursuant to this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks are granted in conjunction with, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Documents. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the trademarks and related Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Documents, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3071015.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

PLASTIBEC/18

Name: Collin Hamilton

Title: President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

CENTURY SERVICES LP, BY ITS GENERAL PARTNER, CENTURY SERVICES ING.

By: Name: Rod Hudson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

3071015.2

2

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC	) ) ss.
CITY OF MONTREAL	)

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2013, before me personally came Collin Hamilton, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that s/he is the President of Plastibec, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and the signed his/her name thereto by order of the Shareholders of said corporation.

3

Commissioner of Oaths

3071015.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0106

GRACE BARBIERA

# Schedule A

# Registered Trademarks

Application Registration Registration Trademark Description Number Number Date

3071015.2 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0107

USA	+							1		
HRIA	MODIC	Pargrantisticus	١	, Chapter	SA NO	,	Permen pr	Logoe to	THE RES	TH
	Reference	Application	', '			Hintim		_		T
MEX	Thundler '	Page Trape	Thate-Mark F	Mind	Dette	,	ì		ţ	
SA	012750-0058	3,546,546	3,548,548	4/11/2008		hannel	Pleatibec		( paper t	
5A	012760-0080	77-466,367	3.856.586	4/11/2000	7/21/2009		VALUE DI	XU	***************************************	-
5A	1012750-0081	77-459,788	3,671,621	4/11/2008				VALANZE		
39/1	012750-0062	3,560,494	3,550,494	17/4/2006	1/13/2000		UL INAMA	) AMPAINE		
5Λ	012750-0075	27-481,201		4/11/2006			SERVICE TO	,		
N.	012750-0064	77-461,188	3,649,535		7/7/2009		LaterLee		L	Ι.
SA MA	1012760-0103	77/887 109	3,720,643	4/11/2006	2/8/2009		A ROUTE NO	DEBIGN	OGO)	l
-						note(1) issued	THENDS			
ISA	Q1275P-0090	3,500,307	3,666,331		B0202/4003		TRENDS.			
	012700-0103	77/357 117				rvote(1) incured	Trends Fa	DIWOOD DE	BIGN LOG	O)
/BA	012750-0091	1,000,225	3,688,332		9/28/2009		Trends re			
B.A		2,406,008			11/21/2000	(es.ped	577	1	<del>                                      </del>	F
IBA	012750-0060	77-461 173	3,649,537	4/11/2008	7/7/2009		BIT (bite	HANT TOWN		t
ISA	013750-0038	2,877,180	2,671,156		8/10/2004		CLAW	TONY LAUGIS	<del></del>	
ISA.	912790-0066 812790-0063	77-481.167	3,649,638	11/4/2008	7/7/2/009	time and	CLAW 10	Land Control		<del></del>
ABL	012780-0083	3,817,765	3,617,765	117-17-17-17-17	5/5/2009				וטנ	<u> </u>
JSA	012700-0121	77-922.739	298111100	1/28/2010			ColorWas		l	
JSA	012790-0110	77-862,785		1/2/2000		Part .	SCO-CHO	CH (DESK	in rodo)	
JSA	D12750-0123	77-910.388		11/20/2UAN		560	nz.		L.,	Ĺ
790	Internantial	(Canadas)				ried	Plantings	nclude Mi	iwork in w	ares
									T	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
UN ITA	OR MARK: Valid	toy 15 years from "	oglatration date and n	meweble ave	y 15 years			7	ALIEN TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON A	
						THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O	-1		<del></del>	<del> </del>
REXICO	TRADE MARK: VI	alid for 10 years in	m Ming date and rem	water gray	(C years				į	
								i	1	L
							*******			
	When we like to					or more speciacelly into				
	When we like to writicals and/or	Boy "exeminer of		MODERN THE PARTY	Meleking.	marine operate marine				
	When we like to writicals and/or	Boy "exeminer of	professor, when the for	MODERN THE PARTY	Meleking.	marine operate marine				
Note:	When we like for varticals and/or if we end up with past ever have be	any examiner ob	eclions" when filing for re-examiner objections	differ the log by adding the	p or the word company na	ment. I suggest we incl me to the tega	ude Toy Pleasi	dec" in sma	I loni same	
Note:	When we like for varticals and/or if we end up with past ever have be	any examiner ob	eclions" when filing for re-examiner objections	differ the log by adding the	p or the word company na	ment. I suggest we incl me to the tega	ude Toy Pleasi	dec" in sma	I loni same	
Note:	When we like to warticals and/or lift we one up with past one to have be well by the weather than the west and the first three many the first three many the first three many three first three first three many three first three many three first three fi	a document with	editors' when filing for re examiner objections	on of warpow officer the log by adding the to would like t	p or the word company re- or them to ke	merk, I suppost we inci no to the logo Be in good standing fler	ude Toy Pleas	Sec" in sma	Toni same	where, in t
Note:	When we like to warticals and/or lift we one up with past one to have be well by the weather than the west and the first three many the first three many the first three many three first three first three many three first three many three first three fi	a document with	editors' when filing for re examiner objections	on of warpow officer the log by adding the to would like t	p or the word company re- or them to ke	merk, I suppost we inci no to the logo Be in good standing fler	ude Toy Pleas	Sec" in sma	Toni same	where, in t
Note:	When we like to warticals and/or lift we one up with past one to have be well by the weather than the west and the first three many the first three many the first three many three first three first three many three first three many three first three fi	a document with	colline when filing to re craminer objections	on of warpow officer the log by adding the to would like t	p or the word company re- or them to ke	merk, I suppost we inci no to the logo Be in good standing fler	ude Toy Pleas	Sec" in sma	Toni same	where, in t
Note:	When we like to various and/or if we only up with past we have be we have be well as the past we have be well as the past we have be well as the past well as t	a document with F to have so pre-roots	ections when filing for re examiner objections (YO/GGC asyling that we for as we would not be boot Batter legal cours	of words the log by adding the fe would the t granted Trans of al GGC) in	or the word company re- or then to ke a anticiper is sinercy to	mark. I suppost we inci- me to the logo.  By in good standing Fley- tel there are two other a page to do so.	udio "by Pleasi al Trence Fac solicacies in lin	owood in o	Doni some	where, in it
Note:	When we like to verticals and/or lifes only with pists we have be the company of the pists we have be the pists when the pists were the pists were the pists when the pists were the pists were the pists when the pists were	a document with a to have to the to t	ections when filing for re examiner objections (YO/GGC asyling that we for as we would not be boot Batter legal cours	of words the log by adding the fe would the t granted Trans of al GGC) in	or the word company re- or then to ke a anticiper is sinercy to	mark. I suppost we inci- me to the logo.  By in good standing Fley- tel there are two other a page to do so.	udio "by Pleasi al Trence Fac solicacies in lin	owood in o	Doni some	where, in it
Note:	When we like to verticals and/or lifes only with pists we have be the company of the pists we have be the pists when the pists were the pists were the pists when the pists were the pists were the pists when the pists were	a document with F to have so pre-roots	ections when filing for re examiner objections (YO/GGC asyling that we for as we would not be boot Batter legal cours	of words the log by adding the fe would the t granted Trans of al GGC) in	or the word company re- or then to ke a anticiper is sinercy to	merk, I suppost we inci no to the logo Be in good standing fler	udio "by Pleasi al Trence Fac solicacies in lin	owood in o	Doni some	where, in it
Note:	When we like to write lie and to write lie and to will past are have be well by his highest and his highest are have be to be highest and highest lie will have been and highest lie will be and highest lie was confined to use	a document with a control of the con	confirms when filing for a committee objections  PYCYGGC saying plan is as as as would not be been below from the country of t	e of supply of other the log by adding the e would like to granted Trace of at GGC) in	p or the word company ne company	mark. I suppost was inci- me to the logic  ap in good algoriting Rep  as there are two other a  ped to do so.	al frence Face	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in it
Note: late(1): late(2)	When we like to various and/or various and/or lif we and up with past on have be life. Plasting on the Plasting of the Plastin	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in it
tate(1):	When we like to various and/or various and/or lif we and up with past on have be life. Plasting on the Plasting of the Plastin	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in t
Note:  krie(1):  crie(2)	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	mark. I suppost was inci- me to the logic  ap in good algoriting Rep  as there are two other a  ped to do so.	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in t
Note:  krie(1):  crie(2)	When we like to various and/or various and/or lif we and up with past on have be life. Plasting on the Plasting of the Plastin	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in t
Note:  ole(1):  ole(2)	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tipy	where, in t
Note:	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tions some	where, in t
Note:	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tipy	where, in t
Note:	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORRORS WITH HIME for committee objections of the committee objections or committee objections of the committee objections of the committee of	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tipy	where, in t
Note:	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CORROR WHEN HING for recruminer objections with the recruminer objections or recruminer objections or recruminer objections or recruminer objections of the recruminer of pursuas Providence or recruminer of pursuas Providence or recrumined by the USA, # according to the USA or recrumed by the USA or recrument by the USA or recrum	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tipy	where, in it
Note: Note(1): Lote(2)	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	PYGGGC saying per in the sayin	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Digital starting	where, in it
Note:	When we like for varicals and/or life sord up with past we have be without the past we have be upon the past when the past we have been also be upon the past when to upon the past will be u	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	PYGGGC saying per in the sayin	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Tipy	where, in it
Note:  krie(1):  crie(2)	When we like to verticals and/or if we ord up with past, we have be with up with past, we have be under our lawyer our lawyer.  I neve like to use a lawyer our lawyer lawyer.  Never like to company to the lawyer our lawy	a document with the both and th	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Digital starting	where, in it
Note:  ole(1):  ole(2)	When we like to verticals and/or if we ord up with past, we have be with up with past, we have be under our lawyer our lawyer.  I neve like to use a lawyer our lawyer lawyer.  Never like to company to the lawyer our lawy	a document with the both and th	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Digital starting	where, in it
Note: ofe(1): ofe(2)	When we like to verticals and/or if we ord up with past, we have be with up with past, we have be under our lawyer our lawyer.  I neve like to use a lawyer our lawyer lawyer.  Never like to company to the lawyer our lawy	a clocament with a concentration of the concentrati	CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	of temploy ( differ the log by adding the would like ( granted Trans ou at GGC) in	p or the word company re- or them to ke as arritopper, a streety pa thans are "ot	merik. I suppress was inci- me to the logo.  The first standing Fig- tild library set two other a- pied jo do so.  The demonstrates in the re-	al (rende Fax policeres in Im	owood in o with simil	Digital starting	where, in t

Planibed TRADE-MARKS

PLASTISSIC Polonia Trade-Warks as of April 18 2013.nis